YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1204 Adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th April 2021

Vote In 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref Indy Ref Voting Intention Holyrood Voting intention Gender Age
Lib Remai . .
Total | Con | Lab Dem SNP n Leave| Yes | No |Con | Lab |Lib Dem|SNP| Con Lab |[LibDem| SNP [ Male | Female | 16-24 | 25-49 | 50-64

Weighted Sample|1204| 224 | 166 | 85 | 401 | 601 [ 337 [ 454 | 562 | 213|173 40 [451] 200 198 55 467 | 579 | 625 157 | 476 | 300

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Please say how you would feel about each of the
following outcomes after the Holyrood elections in
May?
SNP get an overall majority
Delighted 25 2 4 4 57 | 30 17 | 49 8 2 3 0 61 1 1 3 62 27 24 29 27 25
Pleased 15 1 12 10 24 19 6 23 8 1 4 7 30 4 4 31 14 16 16 18 13
TOTAL DELIGHTED / PLEASED 40 3 16 14 81 49 23 72 16 3 7 7 91 1 5 7 93 4 40 45 45 38
Disappointed 13 | 16 23 16 6 12 14 5 18 | 14 31 30 1 17 28 33 1 12 13 16 11 11
Dismayed 29 | 75 36 62 3 22 52 9 49 | 79 43 48 0 80 49 45 0 34 24 16 20 38
TOTAL DISAPPOINTED / DISMAYED 42 91 59 78 9 34 66 14 67 93 74 78 1 97 77 78 1 46 37 32 3 49
I wouldn’t really mind 8 3 17 6 6 9 5 6 8 2 14 11 3 1 13 12 3 7 9 14 8 7
Don't know 10 4 7 3 5 8 6 8 8 2 5 4 4 2 4 3 3 6 14 10 17 6
SNP get the most seats and form a coalition with
Scottish Greens
Delighted 14 1 5 2 30 17 6 26 3 1 2 0 29 1 2 3 29 14 14 24 16 10
Pleased 20 2 12 10 36 | 26 10 | 33 11 2 8 9 42 0 6 7 43 22 19 25 23 19
TOTAL DELIGHTED / PLEASED 34 3 17 12 66 43 16 59 14 3 10 9 71 1 8 10 72 36 33 49 39 29
Disappointed 14 | 16 21 23 11 14 16 8 19 | 17 27 37 7 19 24 31 7 16 12 14 12 13
Dismayed 28 | 73 34 49 5 22 51 11 47 | 75 40 37 2 76 47 37 2 32 25 10 19 38
TOTAL DISAPPOINTED / DISMAYED 42 89 55 72 16 36 67 19 66 92 67 74 9 95 71 68 9 48 37 24 3 51
| wouldn’t really mind 11 4 16 7 11 11 9 13 10 | 3 18 13 13 3 16 15 13 10 12 14 11 13
Don't know 12 4 12 10 7 9 7 10 102 5 4 7 2 5 7 6 6 18 12 19 6
SNP get the most seats and form a coalition with Alba
Delighted 3 0 2 0 8 4 4 8 0 0 1 0 8 0 0 0 8 4 3 1 4 4
Pleased 7 1 1 1 12 7 4 11 2 0 1 0 15 0 1 0 16 7 6 7 9 8
TOTAL DELIGHTED / PLEASED 10 1 3 1 20 11 8 19 2 0 2 0 23 0 1 0 24 11 9 8 13 12
Disappointed 21 16 17 10 29 | 22 21 26 17 | 15 19 17 30 16 16 12 30 23 19 33 21 17
Dismayed 46 | 75 62 78 31 47 58 | 28 65 | 80 70 65 24 80 73 71 25 49 42 31 34 55
TOTAL DISAPPOINTED / DISMAYED 67 91 79 88 60 69 79 54 82 95 89 82 54 96 89 83 55 72 61 64 55 72
I wouldn’t really mind 8 2 9 2 10 8 6 11 4 2 5 9 11 2 6 7 10 8 7 10 9 7
Don't know 16 5 9 10 11 12 8 15 11 3 5 8 13 3 4 11 12 8 22 18 23 9

1 © 2021 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com



YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1204 Adults in Scotland (16+)
Fieldwork: 16th - 20th April 2021

Weighted Sample
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May?
SNP get an overall majority
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Social Grade Scottish Region
. Mid-
Total | 65+ | ABC1|C2DE North East | Highlands & | South West Central | Scotland | Lothians | Glasgow
Scotland Islands Scotland | Scotland & Fife
1204| 272 | 626 | 578 187 106 188 147 136 131 171 138
% % % % % % % % % % % %
25 20 | 23 27 29 15 29 27 29 23 24 20
15 11 17 13 15 17 11 12 15 13 17 21
40 31 40 40 44 32 40 39 44 36 41 4
13 17 14 11 10 12 16 18 7 13 12 13
29 44 30 28 25 36 32 28 28 28 29 28
42 61 4 39 35 48 48 46 35 4 4 4
8 4 9 7 5 8 7 6 12 7 9 8
10 4 7 14 15 12 6 9 9 15 9 10
14 9 14 14 13 8 16 12 15 15 17 12
20 15 | 21 19 25 12 18 18 19 17 24 27
34 24 35 33 38 20 34 30 34 32 41 39
14 17 15 13 15 14 16 13 12 12 15 12
28 44 | 29 28 21 36 34 31 23 28 26 29
42 61 4 4 36 50 50 44 35 40 41 41
11 7 12 10 7 12 8 10 20 14 11 9
12 7 9 16 18 17 8 15 11 14 7 11
3 2 3 4 1 5 4 3 5 3 2 4
7 1 6 7 6 5 9 5 5 3 8 10
10 3 9 11 7 10 13 8 10 6 10 14
21 20 | 21 21 23 23 18 26 26 18 20 15
46 63 50 41 36 44 51 44 42 50 51 48
67 83 T 62 59 67 69 70 68 68 7 63
8 5 8 7 8 8 7 7 9 8 6 8
16 9 12 19 25 15 11 15 13 17 13 14
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